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Who do you believe was the legitimate winner of the 2016 presidential election, Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

TOTAL Gender Age Race Party
. : Lean Lean
Total Men Wom 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hisp Other GOP Rep Ind Dem Dem
Hillary Clinton 22% 18% 26% 32% 26% 19% 12% 20% 16% 44% 39% 27% 5% 6% 7% 27% 60%
Donald Trump 67% 72% 63% 50% 63% 77% 80% 71% 76% 38% 52% 53% 93% 89% 66% 55% 35%
Not sure 1% 10% 12% 18% 11% 4% 8% 9% 9% 19% 9% 20% 2% 5% 27% 17% 5%
Who do you believe was the legitimate winner of the 2020 presidential election, Joe Biden or Donald Trump?
TOTAL Gender Age Race Party
. : Lean Lean
Total Men Wom 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hisp Other GOP Rep Ind Dem Dem
Joe Biden 52% 51% 53% 52% 54% 43% 52% 57% 49% 65% 52% 64% 26% 38% 35% 81% 91%
Donald Trump 36% 39% 33% 34% 37% 45% 37% 31% 38% 24% 38% 28% 65% 51% 35% 15% 7%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 15% 9% 12% 11% 11% 13% 11% 10% 8% 9% 11% 30% 4% 3%

Sample Demographics

Total
Men 47%
Gender 2
Wom 53%
18-34 25%
35-44  16%
Age 45-54 15%
55-64 19%
65+ 25%
White 71%
Black 12%
Race .
Hisp 11%
Other 6%
GOP 31%
Lean 0
Rep 8%
Party Ind 24%
Lean o
Dem 127

Dem 25%
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